FRIENDSHIP HEIGHTS VILLAGE COUNCIL

TREASURER’S REPORT
AS OF JUNE 30, 2015

General Fund

Cash on Hand—End of last fiscal year

Receipts—Operations not including reimbursements
Fiscal year to date
Rental Deposits & other adjustments

Subtotal

Disbursements—Operations including reimbursements

Fiscal year to date

Rental Deposits & other adjustments

Total Cash on Hand General Fund 6/30/15

Capital Improvements Fund
Cash on Hand—End of last fiscal year

Receipts—Fiscal year to date
Disbursements—Fiscal year to date

Total Cash on Hand Capital Improvements Fund 6/30/15

OPEB Trust Fund Reserve
Cash on Hand—End of last fiscal year

Receipts—Fiscal year to date

Total Cash on Hand OPEB Trust Fund Reserve 6/30/15

4,715,732.78
2,088,411.38

00
6.804,144.16

(2,061,513.48)
(35.789.97

4,706,840.71

19,830.39

45,057.13
(24,827.09)

40,060.43

94,663.70

40.94
- (24,600.00)

70,104.64



