FRIENDSHIP HEIGHTS VILLAGE COUNCIL TREASURER'S REPORT AS OF JUNE 30, 2015

General Fund

Cash on Hand—End of last fiscal year	4,715,732.78
Receipts—Operations not including reimbursements Fiscal year to date Rental Deposits & other adjustments	2,088,411.38 <u>.00</u>
Subtotal Disbursements—Operations including reimbursements	<u>6,804,144.16</u>
Fiscal year to date Rental Deposits & other adjustments	(2,061,513.48) (<u>35,789.97)</u>
Total Cash on Hand General Fund 6/30/15	4,706,840.71
Capital Improvements Fund	
Cash on Hand—End of last fiscal year	19,830.39
Receipts—Fiscal year to date Disbursements—Fiscal year to date	45,057.13 (24,827.09)
Total Cash on Hand Capital Improvements Fund 6/30/15	40,060.43
OPEB Trust Fund Reserve	
Cash on Hand—End of last fiscal year	94,663.70
Receipts—Fiscal year to date Disbursements—Fiscal year to date	40.94 (24,600.00)
Total Cash on Hand OPEB Trust Fund Reserve 6/30/15	<u>70,104.64</u>